PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5436603

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMSON REUTERS (GRC) LLC	02/28/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REFINITIV US ORGANIZATION LLC	
Street Address:	3 TIMES SQUARE	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 72

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11245240
Application Number:	11517336
Application Number:	15429483
Application Number:	15473127
Application Number:	15478772
Application Number:	15432407
Application Number:	15612288
Application Number:	15696996
Application Number:	15707571
Application Number:	15660301
Application Number:	15833956
Application Number:	14918128
Application Number:	15897226
Application Number:	14926591
Application Number:	14727055
Application Number:	15181194
Application Number:	15683330
Application Number:	15844834
Application Number:	14193977
Application Number:	15207464

PATENT REEL: 048676 FRAME: 0377

505389810

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14170191
Application Number:	14060798
Application Number:	13422949
Application Number:	13422955
Application Number:	14206648
Application Number:	12111465
Application Number:	13566605
Application Number:	14189287
Application Number:	15285526
Application Number:	15283993
Application Number:	12590895
Application Number:	15351256
Application Number:	15609800
Application Number:	15077713
Application Number:	13902900
Application Number:	13337662
Application Number:	13337703
Application Number:	11071978
Application Number:	15452511
Application Number:	13327972
Application Number:	12628426
Application Number:	13423127
Application Number:	13423134
Application Number:	13308496
Application Number:	13795022
Application Number:	11272459
Application Number:	11408804
Application Number:	14136635
Application Number:	10768598
Application Number:	11239663
Application Number:	14089081
Application Number:	11776110
Application Number:	14172379
Application Number:	14884953
Application Number:	11937737
Application Number:	14089198
Application Number:	12765365
Application Number:	13688817

PATENT REEL: 048676 FRAME: 0378

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10477932
Application Number:	14264847
Application Number:	12348152
Application Number:	12501036
Application Number:	15921243
Application Number:	16007581
Application Number:	16019157
Application Number:	15944904
Application Number:	15922505
Application Number:	62648459
Application Number:	62642283
Application Number:	62655974
Application Number:	13836520
Application Number:	13967301

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents@refinitiv.com

Correspondent Name: REFINITIV - C/O INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 1: 3 TIMES SQUARE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KATY PARSONS	
SIGNATURE:	/Katy Parsons/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Thomson Reuters (GRC) LLC - DE Amendment (eff. 02-28-2019)#page1.tif source=Thomson Reuters (GRC) LLC - DE Amendment (eff. 02-28-2019)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048676 FRAME: 0379

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THOMSON REUTERS (GRC)
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THOMSON REUTERS (GRC) LLC" TO
"REFINITIV US ORGANIZATION LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTIETH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2019, AT 1:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2019 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

5206036 8100 SR# 20191184436

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202319726

Date: 02-25-19

PATENT REEL: 048676 FRAME: 0380

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:15 PM 02/20/2019 FILED 01:15 PM 02/20/2019 SR 20191184436 - File Number 5206036

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF THOMSON REUTERS (GRC) LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

February 20, 2019

Thomson Reuters (GRC) LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the Company is Thomson Reuters (GRC) LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by deleting the First Article thereof in its entirety and inserting the following in lieu thereof:

"FIRST. The name of the limited liability company is Refinitiv US Organization LLC."

3. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective as of 12:01 a.m. Eastern Time on February 28, 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being an authorized person, has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the date first above written.

1

THOMSON REUTERS (GRC) LLC

DocuSigned by:

Name: Mark Irving

Title: Assistant Secretary

0105771-0000002 NY:33407139.4

PATENT REEL: 048676 FRAME: 0381

RECORDED: 03/22/2019